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AN ACT to amend and reenact section five, article three, chapter
forty-four of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine
hundred thirty-one, relating to the duties of commissioner of
accounts and fiduciaries of estates.

Be it enacted by the Legislatwre of West Virginia:

That section five, article three, chapter forty-four of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, be amend-
ed and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 5. Comindssioner of Accounts to Inspect Inven-

3 tories and Accounts. The commissioner of accounts shall in-

3 spect all inventories and accounts of sales returned to him by

4 fiduciaries, require the same to be executed in duplicate and

(V2]

in proper form, and, within ten days after they are respect-

6 ively received and approved by him, deliver one copy thereof
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7 to the clerk of the county court and mail one copy to the
8 tax commissioner of West Virginia. Any commissioner of
9 accounts who.fails, refuses or declines to comply with the pro-
10 visions of this section shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and
11 shall be punished for each offense by a fine of not less than

12 twenty-five dollars nor more than five hundred dollars.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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